

SLP(C)No. 2395-2396 OF 2001

ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2395-2396/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/1999 in CWP 16997/98 &
18177/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

List after service is complete.
Fresh steps be taken regarding unserved
respondents in two weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Gyan Bhatia]
Court Master